
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054827-2025 

Award

CALL-OFF CONTRACT FOR DIRECT LABOUR AND
PLANT 2025-27

Vale of Glamorgan Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054827
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054875 (view related notices)
Published 8 September 2025, 7:13pm

Scope 

Reference

VOG/CRH01/DLP25-27

Description

The intention to award CALL-OFF CONTRACT FOR DIRECT LABOUR AND PLANT
2025-27

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054827-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054827-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054875


Page 2 to 7

 

Contract 1. Call-off Contract for Direct Labour & Plant 2025-27

Suppliers (3)

Centregreat

Kordel LTD

NB Civils and Surfacing LTD

Contract value

£3,600,000 excluding VAT

£4,320,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

5 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 September 2025



Page 3 to 7

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 29 September 2027

Possible extension to 29 September 2028

3 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

extra year available

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

42000000 - Industrial machinery

45000000 - Construction work

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received



Page 4 to 7

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Centregreat

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJCX-3577-TGBX

Unit 11-12 Wyndham Close

Brackla Bridgend

CF31 2AD

United Kingdom

Email: dave.daniel@centregreat.net

mailto:dave.daniel@centregreat.net


Page 5 to 7

Region: UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Call-off Contract for Direct Labour & Plant 2025-27

Kordel LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLCL-4149-LXYY

Unit 6 Viaduct Road

Cardiff

CF15 9JN

United Kingdom

Email: info@kordel-ltd.co.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Call-off Contract for Direct Labour & Plant 2025-27

NB Civils and Surfacing LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBZQ-1167-YRDJ

5 Highlands

mailto:info@kordel-ltd.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

Porth

CF39 8YG

United Kingdom

Email: dave@nbcivil.co.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Call-off Contract for Direct Labour & Plant 2025-27

Contracting authority 

Vale of Glamorgan Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVJL-7881-XMJT

Civic Offices

BARRY

CF63 4RU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Thomas Williams

Email: Thomas.Williams4@cardiff.gov.uk

mailto:dave@nbcivil.co.uk
mailto:Thomas.Williams4@cardiff.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Website: http://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.valeofglamorgan.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Call-off Contract for Direct Labour & Plant 2025-27
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Centregreat
	Kordel LTD
	NB Civils and Surfacing LTD

	Contracting authority
	Vale of Glamorgan Council


		2025-12-17T23:35:56+0000
	TCPDF




